
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Drug-Free Communities (DFC) Support Program 
Division of Community Programs (DCP) 

Key Contacts List 
 

Charles Reynolds, DCP Director Charles.Reynolds@samhsa.hhs.gov  240.276.2607 

 

Allen Ward, DCP Branch Chief 

Teams 1 & 2 

 

Allen.Ward@samhsa.hhs.gov  
 

240.276.2444 

 

Costella Green, DCP Branch Chief 

Teams 3 & 4 

 

Costella.Green@samhsa.hhs.gov  
 

240.276.2564 

 

DFC Project Officer Contact Information & State Assignment 
 

 
DFC 
Team 

 
Project Officer/E-Mail Address 

 
Telephone 

 
States 

Assigned 

 
 
 
 
 
 
DFC Team 1 
Fred Volpe, DFC Team Leader 

 
Fred.Volpe@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
240.276.2593 

Barbara Howes 
Barbara.Howes@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 
240.276.2547 

 
CA 

Charlotte Olson 

Charlotte.Olson@samhsa.hhs.gov   
 

240.276.2541 
 

MN, SD 

Fred Volpe 

Fred.Volpe@samhsa.hhs.gov   
 
   
    

 

 
240.276.2593 

 
IA, IN, MT, ID 

Jerry Campbell 
Jerry.Campbell@samhsa.hhs.gov   

 
240.276.0117 

 
  AS, FM, IL, LA, TX 

Shawn Cook 
Shawn.Cook@samhsa.hhs.gov   

 
240.276.2496 

 
AK, CO, OK, OR, 

 
  NV,  WY 

 

 
 

DFC Team 2 
Vacant, DFC Team Leader 

 
 

Donna Belcher-Barber  
Donna.Belcher-Barber@samhsa.hhs.gov   

 
240.276.2409 

 
AL, AR, AZ, NM 

 Kendric Neely 
Kendric.Neely@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 
240.276.1251 

 
CT, DE,MS 

LaVencia Sugars 
LaVencia.Sugars@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 
240.276.2412 

 
MI, NE, KS 

Gerald Rojas 
Gerald.Rojas@samhsa.hhs.gov    

 
240.276.0597 

 
WA 
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   DFC Team 3 
Dan Fletcher, DFC Team 

Leader 

 
Dan.Fletcher@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
240.276.2578 

Curtis Austin 
Curtis.Austin@samhsa.hhs.gov   

 
240.276.2545 

 
  ME, VA 

Cydne Kimbrough 
Cydne.Kimbrough@samhsa.hhs.gov    

 
240.276.1236 

 
  NY 

Dan Fletcher 
Dan.Fletcher@samhsa.hhs.gov    

 
240.276.2578 

 
  HI, UT, VT, MA 

Lizette del Canto 
Lizette.DelCanto@samhsa.hhs.gov  

 
240.276.2407 

 
FL,WI, PR 

Abner Garcia-Lopez  

Abner.Garcia-Lopez@samhsa.hhs.gov   

 

 
240.276.0429 

 
KY, NH 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DFC Team 4 

 
  Vacant, DFC Team Leader 

 
 

Ammie Akyere Bonsu 

Ammie.Bonsu@samhsa.hhs.gov  

 

 
240.276.2405 

 
NJ, PA 

Dexter Pritchett 
Dexter.Pritchett@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 

 
240.276.2587 

 
OH, MO, NC 

Jackie Williams 
Jackie.Williams@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 

 
240.276.2488 

 
TN, WV 

Roe Wilson 
Roe.Wilson@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 

 
240.276.2553 

 
DC,GA, MD,RI, SC 

Benoit Dagadu 
Benoit.Dagadu@samhsa.hhs.gov 

  

 
240.276.2406 

 
DFC Mentoring 

Grants 
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Drug-Free Communities (DFC) Support Program 
Division of Grants Management 

Key Contacts List 
 

Jennifer Cramer, DGM Director Jennifer.Cramer@samhsa.hhs.gov  240.276.1400 

 
 

Grants Management Specialist Contact Information & State Assignment 

 
Olivia Cline-Thomas 
Olivia.Cline-Thomas@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
240.276.1413 

 
  AK, AL, AR, GA, MI, MO, ID, ND, PR, TX, WV 
 

 
Zekiea Jones 
Zekiea.Jones@samhsa.hhs.gov  
 
240.276.1433 

 
AZ, CA, IL, IN, LA, NV, TN 

 
Karen Warner 

  Karen.Warner@samhsa.hhs.gov  
  
240.276.1426 

 
AS, DC, FM, ME, MN, MS, MT, NC, NH, NM, OH, 
PW,SC, SD, VA 

 
Erwin Morales 
Erwin.Morales@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 

  240.276.1425 
 
 
CO, IA, HI, KS, MD, NE, OR, RI, VT, WA, WI 

 
Latosha Mathis 

  Latosha.Mathis@samhsa.hhs.gov  
 
240.276.1401 
 

  
  CT, DE, FL, NY, UT, VI, WY 

 
LaTonya Brown 
LaTonya.Brown@samhsa.hhs.gov  
 
240.276.2585 

   
 
  KY, MA, NJ, OK, PA 
 

 

mailto:Jennifer.Cramer@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:Olivia.Cline-Thomas@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:Zekiea.Jones@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:Karen.Warner@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:Erwin.Morales@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:Latosha.Mathis@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:LaTonya.Brown@samhsa.hhs.gov

